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Removed from Fermentors  

STILL WINES (BULK)
Production

 177,236,585

Increases after Fermentation
    By Sweetening  2,956,579
    By Addition of Wine Spirits  1,823,499
    By Amelioration  833,376
        Production Total  182,850,039
Withdrawals:
Taxable
    Not over 14% alcohol ($1.07 per gal)  1,020,993
    Over 14% and not over 21% alc ($1.57)  15,047
    Over 21% and not over 24% alc ($3.15)  116

        Taxable Total:  1,036,156
Tax Free
    Production of Effervescent Wines  2,523,308
    Production of Vinegar  531,704
    Production of Non-Beverage Wine
        Not over 14% alcohol
        Over 14% alcohol
    For use as Distilling Material  881,588
    Exports  4,001,844
        Tax-free Total  8,913,594
Stocks End-of-Month Total
    Not over 14% alcohol  522,569,887
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  85,182,788
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  1,455,795

        Stocks end-of-month, Total:  609,622,570

STILL WINES BOTTLED
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals                        
    Not over 14% alcohol  43,387,970
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  4,474,906
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  3,636

        Taxable Withdrawals, Total  48,608,248
Tax-free, export                 4,357,272
    Withdrawals, Total  52,965,520
Stocks end-of-month     
    Not over 14% alcohol  118,615,747
    Over 14% and not over 21% alcohol  38,273,436
    Over 21% and not over 24% alcohol  22,059

STATISTICAL REPORT - WINE

 157,275,481        Stocks end-of-month, Total
    Cider  364,239

 741,736    Cider

    Cider  0

 414,100    Cider
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 396,628,468

 22,072,186
 8,406,125
 8,711,408

 435,818,187

 10,915,611
 474,472

 141

 11,401,877

 20,158,863
 4,446,051

 5,783,307
 48,385,849
 88,004,368

 371,055,930
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 6,221,614
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 433,236,536
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 8,612,447
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 475,068,993

 18,297,756
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 146

 18,673,030

 18,573,924
 4,196,706

 7,902,643
 47,180,780
 86,069,208

 8,761

 3,676,999
 4,538,156

 451,145,657

 353,813,025
 39,888,305

 55,216

 399,450,596
 38,098,859

 437,549,455
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
          Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
          This data is not final and may need to be amended.

1/

2/

ITEM (WINE GALLONS)

1/       Excludes substandard wines produced as distilling material for the production of brandy. 
2/       Additional wines expressly produced as distilling material.
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EFFERVESCENT WINES (BULK AND BOTTLED)
Produced
Bottled
Taxable withdrawals:

    Artificially Carbonated  55,179
    Naturally Carbonated  2,542,256
         Taxable Withdrawals, Total  2,597,435
Tax-Free, Export  197,503
    Withdrawals, Total  2,794,938
Stocks end-of-month  17,288,420

SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Vermouth
    Production  1,256,428

    Withdrawals  2,075,725

    Stocks end-of-month  1,341,510

OTHER SPECIAL NATURAL WINES

Production
    Not over 14% alcohol  1,413,258
    Over 14% alcohol  1,552
    Artificially Carbonated  0

Withdrawals
         Total:

    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:
Stocks end-of-month
    Not over 14% alcohol
    Over 14% alcohol
    Artificially Carbonated

         Total:

27 CFR 24.218 Wines (Wine Coolers)

Production: California
Others

Removed to distilled spirits plants

DISTILLING MATERIAL

Removed to vinegar plants

 314,307
 22,932

 64

 2,736,624
 4,412

 145

VINEGAR STOCKS

    Production
    Taxable Withdrawals
    Stocks end-of-month

 5,087,753
 3,491,644
 4,268,587

 23,225,748

 364

 1,418,108

 337,957

 2,748,085

 30,443,720

 84,500

 3,298    Naturally Carbonated

    Naturally Carbonated  654

 6,904    Naturally Carbonated

 2,651,114
 3,109,338
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 2,810,505
 3,069,815

 55,263
 2,660,190
 2,715,453

 191,780
 2,907,233

 17,039,123

 85,886
 60,789

 656,026

 1,783,840
 12,616

 1,219

 434,801
 1,572

 203

 1,563,884
 4,644
 1,205

 5,598,753
 2,462,028
 5,769,188

 1,797,675

 437,620

 1,573,646

 0

 3,913

 22,205,151

 692
 28,708,569

 110

 1,044
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 397,858
 14,420,400
 14,818,258

 1,259,459
 16,077,717

 6,832,905
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 10,095
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 19,506,258
 18,278,021
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 13,693,808
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 1,166,206
 15,228,595

 3,477,907
 852,605

 16,311,849
 22,610

 4,414

 4,648,909
 8,052
 3,149
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 24,960,472

 16,348,624

 4,668,986

 9,751

 72,922,867

 16,624

 83,369,880

 11,646
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Note: Vermouth and other natural still wines, taxable withdrawals, and stocks are included in still wines. Other special naturally carbonated wines,
           taxable withdrawals and stocks are included in effervescent wines.
           Changes in figures from prior reports are due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.



3/    Production has cider included. There are no taxable removals in bulk.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.
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 5,406

 1,174

 14,389

 920

 17,170

 11,338

 58,271
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 539

 2,293,524

 113,008

 64,499

 0

 168,541
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 4,213

 759,831
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